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2d Wiltshir e, Lieutenant John Chandler resigns
his Commission ; also is granted the honorary
rank of Captain, and is permitted to continue
to wear the uniform of the Corps on his retire-
ment. Dated 23rd June, 1886.

2nd Volunteer Battalion, the Princess of Wales's
Own ( Yorkshire Regiment), Lieutenant Thomas
Cassidy resigns his Commission. Dated 23rd
June, 1886.

Herbert Dawson, Gent., to be Lieutenant. Dated
23rd June, 1886.

.2nd Volunteer Battalion, the Duke of Wellington's
( West Riding Regiment}, Captain G. F. Lawton
resigns his Commission. Dated 23rd June,
1886.

7th West Siding of Yorkshire (Leeds), Charles
Ryder, Esq., to be Honorary Colonel of the
Corps. Dated 23rd June, 1886.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
East Riding of the County of York, and the
Borough of Kingston-upon-Hull.

Thomas Newman Frederick Bardwell, Esq., to be
Deputy Lieutenant. Dated 10th June, J 886.

Crown Office, June 21, 1886.
DAYS and Places appointed for holding the

Summer Assizes, 1886.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Cave.
Mr. Justice Smith.

Monday, July 5, at Appleby.
Wednesday, July 7, at Carlisle.
Monday, July 12, at Lancaster.
"Wednesday, July 14, at Manchester.
Tuesday, July 27, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron .Huddleston.
Mr. Justice Grantham.

Monday, July 5, at the Moot Hall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Monday, July 5, at the Guildhall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Saturday, July 17, at the Courts, Durham.
Saturday, July 24, at the Guildhall, York.
Saturday, July 24, at the Castle, York.
Saturday, July 31, at the Townhall, Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Mnnisty.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Friday, July 9, at New Sarum.
Tuesday, July 13, at Dorchester.
Friday, July 16, at Wells. .
Tuesday, July 20, at Bodmin.
Saturday, July 24, at the Castle of Exeter.
Saturday, July 24, at the Guildhall, Exeter.
Saturday, July 31, at the Guildhall, Bristol.
Saturday, August 1, at the Castle of Winchester.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Manisty.

Saturday, July 10, at Maidstone.
Saturday, July 17, at Guildford.

Mr. Baron Pollock.
Monday, July 5, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, July 7, at the Shirehall, Chesterton.
Saturday, July 10, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Friday, July 16, at the Castle of Norwich.
Friday, July 16, at the Guildhall, Norwich.
Friday, July 23, at Chelmsford.
Thursday, July 29, at Hertford.
Monday, August 2, at Lewes.
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OXFORD CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice.
Mr. Justice Day.

Saturday, June 26, at Reading.
Wednesday, June 30, at Oxford.
Saturday, July 3, at Worcester.
Saturday, July 3, at the City of Worcester.
Friday, July 9, at Gloucester.
Friday, July 9, at the City of Gloucester.
Thursday, July 15, at Monmouth.
Wednesday, July 21, at Hereford.
Saturday, July 24, at Shrewsbury;
Thursday, July 29, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Stephen.

Wednesday, June 23, at Aylesbury.
Friday, June 25, at Bedford.
Tuesday, June 29, at Northampton.
Friday, July 2, at the Castle of Leicester.
Friday, July 2, at the Borough of Leicester.
Thursday, July 8, at Oakham.
Friday, July 9, at Nottingham.
Friday, July 9, at the Town of Nottingham.
Friday, July 16, at the Castle of Lincoln.
Friday, July 16, at the City of Lincoln.
Wednesday, July 21, at Derby.

Mr. Justice Day.
Mr. Justice Wills.

Wednesday, July 28, at Warwick.
Monday, August 2, at Birmingham.

NORTH WALES AND CHESTER
CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Grove.
Mr. Justice Mathew.

Thursday, July 8, at Newtown.
Monday, July 12, at Dolgelly.
Wednesday, July 14, at Carnarvon.
Saturday, July 17, at Beaumaris.
Wednesday, July 2 \, at Ruthin.
Friday, July 23, at Mold.
Monday, July 26, at Chester Castle.

SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grove.
Mr. Justice Mathew.

Friday, July 9, at Haverfordwest.
Friday, July 9, at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Tuesday, July 13, at Cardigan.
Friday, July 16, at Carmarthen.
Friday, July 16, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Tuesday, July 20, at Brecon.
Friday, July 23, at Presteign.
Monday. August 2, at Swansea.

TREASURY WARRANT.
WHEREAS, under and by virtue of certain

Treasury Warrants made in that behalf, dated
respectively the 22nd day of August, 1885, the
1st day of December, 1885, and the 24th day of
February, 1886, Parcels not exceeding seven
pounds in weight may, subject to the provisions
of such Warrants respectively, be transmitted by
Post from and to the United Kingdom and the
following places, namely, the Straits Settlements,
Hong Kong, the Leeward Islands, and Barbados,
respectively.

And whereas arrangements have been made
under which Parcels exceeding seven pounds,
and not exceeding eleven pounds in weight, may
be transmitted from and to the United Kingdom
and the several places hereinbefore mentioned,
and it is expedient to fix the rates of postage to
be payable in respect thereof, and to make such
other provision as is hereinafter contained.

Now we, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's
Treasury, in pursuance of the Acts relating to


